

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 162-165 OF 2009 IN T.P.(C) 609-612/2004

MANVINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HARSHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Contemnor No. 2 has appeared and filed counter affidavit. Notice has been served on Contemnor No. 1 but there is no appearance for him. Contemnor Nos. 3 to 5 have not been served as the postal remarks is that they have refused to receive the notice. It is also noted that the addressees were not found in the house. Hence, the service is not complete. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit of service in respect of all these unserved Contemnor Nos. 3 to 5.

List the matter on 11.02.2010.

vk

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar