

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 162-165 OF 2009 IN T.P.(C) 609-612/2004

MANVINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel of
the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder
affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master