

Ê  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 162-165 OF 2009 IN T.P.(C) 609-612/2004

MANVINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S.Ray, Adv.for  
Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.for  
No.2 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For RR No.1 Mr.Mohit Chuahdary, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue bailable warrants to alleged Contemnor Nos. 3  
to 5, viz., Laabh Singh, Maam chand and Sardar Singh, all  
resident of Village Niharsi, Tehsil Ambala City, Haryana.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master