

¢  
ITEM NO.6

:1:  
COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 162-165 OF 2009  
IN T.P.(C) NOS. 609-612/2004

MANVINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list in the last  
week of July 2011.

Bailable warrants issued by this Court on 11.04.2011  
to the alleged contemnor Nos. 3 to 5 are cancelled since  
they are now represented by Mr. M.P. Jha, learned counsel.

:2:

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 162-165 OF 2009  
IN T.P.(C) NOS. 609-612/2004

Respondents who are yet to file reply to these  
contempt petitions may do so within four weeks.

In the meantime, execution proceedings may be filed by  
the petitioner in Suit Nos. 581/93/99 and 105/02/03 before  
the District Court, Ambala, State of Haryana.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master