

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 162-165 OF 2009 IN T.P.(C) 609-612/2004

MANVINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSHARAN KAUR &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Tyagi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated, three weeks' time is  
granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

In the meantime, additional documents may be filed.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master( Indu Satija )  
Court Master