

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 162-165 OF 2009 IN T.P.(C) 609-612/2004

MANVINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSHARAN KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv
Ms Nikita Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent No.1 present.

Petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit despite
Hon'ble Court granting her three weeks' time. In view of the
same, list before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj